
 

 

Updated: Clinics until the end of September 2022 

Elizabethan Suite 
Town Hall, Knowsley 
Street, Bury,  
BL9 0SW 
 
• Monday 12 September 

• Tuesday 13 September 

• Sunday 18 September 

• Monday 19 September 

• Tuesday 20 September 

• Wednesday 21  
September 

• Monday 26 September 

• Tuesday 27 September 

8.30am - 6pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prestwich 
Vaccination Clinic  
Prestwich Walk-in 
Centre building,  
Fairfax Road, 
Prestwich, M25 1BT 
 
• Wednesday 14 

September 

• Friday 16 September 

• Friday 23 September 

• Sunday 25 September 

• Wednesday 28 
September 

• Friday 30 September 

8.15am - 5.30pm 
 
Radcliffe 
United Reformed 
Church 
Blackburn Street, 
Radcliffe, M26 3WQ 
 
• Thursday 15 September 

• Saturday 17 September 

• Thursday 22 September 

• Saturday 24 September 

• Thursday 29 September 

8.15am – 5pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ramsbottom   
Civic Hall  
*new venue* 

Market Place, 
Ramsbottom,  
BL0 9AJ   

 
• Saturday 17 September 

• Sunday 18 September 

• Saturday 24 September 

• Sunday 25 September 

8.30am – 1pm 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

First, second and booster vaccinations for eligible people when they are due 

* Autumn Boosters can be booked from the 7 September for clinics taking place 12 September onwards * 
 

As with previous campaigns the oldest and most vulnerable people will be called first 

Eligible people are asked to wait to be contacted by the NHS when it’s their turn 
 
How to get your vaccination: 

• Autumn Boosters can be booked from 7 September for clinics taking place 12 September onwards. 
o Book online via the National Booking Service or call 119.  
o Or call our local booking team 0161 983 2300, Monday to Friday, 9am to 5pm. 

• Whilst we will try to accommodate walk-in appointments, bookings are preferable to avoid people having to 
wait.  

• As part of our evergreen offer, first and second dose vaccinations continue to be available at our clinics. 

 

https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/coronavirus-covid-19/coronavirus-vaccination/book-coronavirus-vaccination/

